Copyright © 2007-2010 Far South Networks (Pty) Ltd
Com.X1
The complete telephony solution in a box
DATA SHEET
Access to a new world of feature rich, connected anywhere telephony, at low cost
and low risk
Com.X1 is both a flexible and feature-rich

The complete telephony solution in a box
DATA SHEET
Ordering Information
Part Number Generator
The Com.X1 is modular, with the ordering code made up as follows.  Not all combinations are possible.
b
Blank = no PRI
1P = 1 PRI
Blank = no BRI
4B = 4 BRI
Blank= no FXO
4O= 4 FXO
8O = 8 FXO
Blank= no FXS
4S= 4 FXS
8S = 8 FXS
PRI BRI FXO FXS
Com.X2
16O = 16 FXO 16S = 16 FXS
Note:  Total FXS plus FXO ports may not exceed 16 ports per Com.X1 unit.
Part number examples:
Com.X1-4O12S Hybrid-PBX with wired telephony support for 4 FXO & 12 FXS
Com.X1-4B32S Hybrid-PBX with wired telephony support for 4 x BRI & 32FXS
Com.X1(G)-8O8S IP-Gateway feature set only, with telephony support for 8 FXO & 8 FXS
Com.X1(G)-4B IP-Gateway feature set only, with telephony support for 4 BRI ports (TE or NT mode)
Copyright © 2007-2011 Far South Networks (Pty) Ltd
Com.X1
The complete telephony solution in a box
DATA SHEET
Technical Specifications
Host Processing Platform
CPU Via C7 1.5 GHz
Memory 512 MHz DDR2 standard
Storage 32GB SATA SSD / 8 GB Compact Flash (optional)
I/O Ports 3 x 10/100 Base-T LAN, 2 x USB 2.0, 1 x RS-232, WiFi (optional)
Operating System Ubuntu Linux 8.04 LTS
Telephony Interfaces (per unit)
 Primary Rate Basic Rate Analog (FXS) Analog (FXO)
Voice Ports 30 (E1), 24 (T1) 8 4, 8, 16 4, 8, 16
 Note: Telephony port expansion supported via connection of Comma iTA units
Physical RJ-45 4 x RJ-45 RJ-11 RJ-11
Electrical
E1/G.703 120Ω
T1/G.703 100Ω
S/T TE or S/T NT
(software selection)
Zone dependent, software
programmable DC and AC
characteristics. Balanced
sinusoidal ringing (3 REN)
Zone dependent, software
programmable impedance
matching.
Protection
Power cross
Inter-building
-
Power cross
Inter-building
Power cross
Inter-building
Conformance TBR 4 TBR 3  Country-dependent
Voice Features
Echo Cancellation
Hardware based G.165 type adaptive echo cancellation per channel
Up to 64 channels at 16 ms or 32 ms
Up to 32 channels at 64 ms
Hardware Codecs - - G.711 A-law or µ-law G.711 A-law or µ-law
Software Codecs
G.711, G.726, iLBC, SPEEX, GSM
G.729A (optional with license purchase)
Fax and Modem Packet-network synchronization and G.711 provide transparent fax/modem support